As a result of the coronavirus, how likely is that many people will permanently move out of large cities like New York?

TOTAL  Gender Age Race Party
Total Men Wom 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other GOP Dem Other
Leave NYC Very Likely 12% 1% 12% 12% 16% 12% 9% 1% 10% 9% 18% 16% 15% 15% 9% 11%
Somewhat Likely 30% 32% 28% 37% 28% 35% 31% 22% 31% 29% 32% 32% 30% 35% 30% 24%
Not Very Likely 34% 34% 34% 35% 31% 30% 29% 43% 37% 37% 29%  25% 33% 31% 39% 32%
Not at All Likely 10% 12% 8% 5% 12% 12% 11% 10% 8% 10% 5% 14% 13% 10% 9% 12%
Not Sure 14% 1% 17% 1% 14% 1% 19% 14% 14% 14% 16% 13% 9% 9% 13% 21%




Residence Ideology

Suburban | Urban | Rural Con;/:rr\yative C?)zrsne(-}r\\’/v:t?\fe Moderate S(I)_ri?)eevrvahlat L?t/)eeré|
12% 9% 13% 25% 13% 8% 6% 15%
28%  31% 34% 30% 34% 32% 27% 27%
37%  36% 28% 22% 37% 37% 39% 37%
11% 9% 9% 1% 8% 10% 11% 13%

13% 15% 16% 12% 9% 12% 17% 9%




